
PONDEROSA HIGH SCHOOL
DEPARTMENT OF ATHLETICS MISSION STATEMENT

Our mission is to provide opportunities for student-athletes to enrich their high school
experience through participation on competitive athletic teams. We are dedicated to
providing experiences that promote character development, integrity, sportsmanship, and a
strong work ethic, while complementing the academic curriculum.

Fall Sports Head Coach Email
Cross Country Caleb Pack cpack@dcsdk12.org
Cross Country Amanda Villari amanda.villari@dcsdk12.org
Football Jaron Cohen jaron.cohen@dcsdk12.org
Boys Golf Tim Coit tpcoit@dcsdk12.org
Gymnastics Deedee Longo deedee@achievesports.com
Boys Soccer Jim Engels jimengels64@gmail.com
Softball Mark Roberts coachrbrts@aol.com
Boys Tennis Marc Hossack marchossack@gmail.com
Volleyball Christine Stephan cstephan@dcsdk12.org
Poms Abby Jo Luquette aluquette@dcsdk12.org
Cheerleading Christine Niemann coachniemann@gmail.com
Girl’s Field Hockey (Vista) Cindy Staab cindyj@me.com
Girl’s Rugby (Chaparral) Rob Albano chaparralrugby@gmail.com

Winter Sports Head Coach Email
Boys Basketball Max Schuman max.schuman@gmail.com
Girls Basketball Marcell Kelly mkelly2@dcsdk12.org
Girls Swim/Dive Nateal Wiepert nwiepert@dcsdk12.org
Wrestling Jarion Beets Jarionbeets@gmail.com
Ice Hockey (Chaparral) Ryan Finnefrock rmfinnefrock@dcsdk12.org

Spring Sports Head Coach Email
Baseball Bob Maloney bmaloney@crgov.com
Girls Golf Tim Coit tpcoit@dcsdk12.org
Girls Lacrosse Dix Baines dixbaines@msn.com
Boys Lacrosse Andy Trietley atrietley@ventanacap.com
Girls Soccer Jim Engels jimengels64@gmail.com
Boys Swim/Dive Nateal Wiepert nwiepert@dcsdk12.org
Girls Tennis Jon Mayorga jon.mayorga@dcsdk12.org
Boys Track Michael Warburton mwarburton@dcsdk12.org
Girls Track Randy Huff randy.huff@dcsdk12.org
Boys Volleyball Ryan Lindstrom vbcoachryan@yahoo.com
Boy’s Rugby - Legend Chancey Cunningham chancey_cunningham@dpsk12.org

Athletic Director Jordan Ivey jordan.ivey@dcsdk12.org
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